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• 	
; The Central Intelligence Agency received a telegram • • I  

) # 

h
-e1 , i  :r t1 4  .' . . 	 on 2 December 1963 which read as follows: 

t 

"Concerning the national crime I am requesting 
that you learn and that we be told in the final 
report, whether or not there was a certain 
oditor, radio commentator. -Or,,pastor, 'influenc-
ing the daily life of Oswald and his mother. 
Copies of this telegram sent to J. Edgar Hoover 
and Robert Kennedy. 

Mrs. Leou 	 
oute 1, Frio , Texas" 

, 	 , 

A copy of this rnernoraathmi is being furnished to' 
Gilliam 0.' Cregar, FBI." 

.. ;girt, 

• .• 
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LEE HARVEY—OSWALD, IS-R. 
RE SAN ANTONIO TEL"TOBUREAUAND DALLAS DECEMBER 

' 2 LAST, 11:17 A.M. BUREAU TEL TO `ALL, SACS NOVEMBER 
22 LAST,'11:19 P.M., CAPTIONED ASSASSINATION OF •  

PRESIDENT?  KENNEDY, '.NOVEMBER 	' 	DALLAS TEX A .' 	 • 
17.VA1;Wr'aP  

IN VIEW OF REPORTING PROCEDURES ESTABLISHED SINCE )'... ;;- 
•• AE EIREAU,3TEL • IN CASES OF . LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS•R 

". -..iir!XSSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY .AND JACK LEAN 4RUBY., AKA 
,r',LEE.,,111AFtc5Y OSWALD, AKA, VICTIM DASH-.DECEASED,aRkcn  
' r. 	 7 

1's;..  .--BURPUJA REQUESTED TO SURAD WHETHER OR - NOT IV IS1*CESSARY.,. 
- 

' t 3  kii, 0:ZONTOUE 'TO .. SUBMIT LHMS IN ANY:OF,  THE ' THREPICAitr, '-'-'. 
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COi:InUNICATIONS SECT :07. 
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T EL.ETYP F.: 

URG T 12-6-63 1215 PM CST EEA 

T DIRECTOR AND SAC, NEW ORLEANS 

FROM SAC, DALLAS /139•43/ 

I 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA., ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN 

FITZGERALD KENNEDY, NOV. TWENTYTUTO, 	TYTHREE, DALLAS, TEXAS, APO 

RE SAN ANTONIO A I RTEL TO DIRECTOR  DEC. FIVE, S IXTYTHREE RE 

AUL 
I.. 

WALD, POSSIBLE RELATI VE OF SUBJECT.  

IF, IDENTITY OF PAUL OSWALD HAS NOT BEEN ESTABLISHED IN 

NEW ORLEANS APPROPRIATE ACTION SHOULD BE UNDERTAKEN TO IDENTIFY 
rf 

11.1 

THAT INDIVIDUAL AND ASCERTAIN RELATIONSHIP WITH SUBJECT.  

END ACK::-IN ORD 

VA 1-1 7 PM OK FBI VA 

NO 142- 11t7.1,14 OK FBI NO RB 
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URGENT,42•9•63 	8-31 

TO /DIRECTOR •10• 

%MEANS 100-16601 

'1,r“ 
PM DE 

Ift-'tor 	 

105-82555 AND SACS DALLAS100•10461 AND NEW"wn 
. kifts 

I2ie1 GaL.dy 

FROM SAC NEW YORK 105-38431 

LEE HARVEY(dSWALD AKA., IS- R. 

RENOTEL TWELVE SIX LAST, SETTING FORTH LEAD AT NY FOR ORIS 

HOSIERY, NYC. 

EDWARD AIZER, OWNER, LADY ORIS HOSIERY FOUR FOUR THRE PARK 

VENUE SOUTH, NYC, ADVISED SA JAMES O. INGRAM THIS DATE RECORDS SHOW 

EMPLOYEES WITHHOLDING EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE DATED JULY NINE, NINETEEN 

FORTY THREE IN NAME MARGUERITE FRANCES OSWALD, TWO NAXX ONE THREE SIX 

BROADWAY, NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, SSN FOUR THREE FIVE- TWO TWO- FIVE SIX 

EIGHT SIX, NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS THREE.  

AIZER STATES HAS NO ADDITIONAL RECORDS, BUT OPENED STORE IN NEW / 

ORLEANS, JULY FORTY THREE, AND HIRED ABOVE AS MANAGER OF STORE. . (f.:/ 

DESCRIBED NER AS NEAT IN APPEARANCE, RATHER ATTRACTIVE AND AGGRESIVE, 

HARDWORKING WOMAN. 	STATES HE FIRED MRS. OSWALD AFTER ABOUT TWO MONTHS 

EMPLOYMENT DUE TO FACT SHE WAS POOR IN FIGURES. IN FORTY THREE 

SHE WAS DATING A MAN WHOHAD HEART CONDITION AND REPORTEDLY WAS WELL TO 

DO IN NEW ORLEANS, BUT COULD NOT FURNISH HISNAMELARrIFigHE MARRIED Hip 

STATES SPRING OF FIFTY THREE, MRS. OSWALD CAME TO NY CONTACTED IM 

RE EMPLOYMENT. HE DIDNOT HAVE AN OPENDING FOR HER BUT RECOMMENDED  

HER TO HIS BROTHER, JOSEPH AIZER, WHO HIRED.HFR AS SALESLADY! tiivi&'"'  

MRS. OSWALD CONFIDED TO HIM AT THAT TIME SHE WAS 	WITH HER 

SON, BUT DIDNOT EXPLAIN. HE NEVER SAW HER AGAIN. STATES NOT 
(Of 

ww p.m.tenn mcminerse AC rAMT1V 



PAGE TWO 	 

STATED MRS. ORIS DUANE, MANAGER, LADY ORIS HOSIERY, NINE 

TWO CANAL STREET, NEW ORLEANS WOULD KNOW MRS. OSWALD. 

JOSEPH AIZER, OWNER LADY ORVA HOSIERY FOUR ZERO FOUR PARK AVANUE 

SOUTH, NYC, ADIVSED THIS DATE RECORDS SHOW EMPLOYEES WITHHOLDING 

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE DATED MAY NINE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE IN NAME 

MARGUERITE OSWALD, EIGHT TWO FIVE, EAST ONE SEVEN NINE STREET, APARTMENT 

THREE C., SSN FOUR THREE FIVE- TWO TWO- FIVE SIX EIGHT SIX. WITH TWO 

EXEMPTIONS , FORWARDING ADDRESS EIGHT ZERO NINE FRENCH STREET, NEW 

ORLEANS. 

AIZER ADVISED HE HIRED MRS. OSWALD IN MAY FIFTYTHREE ON RECOMMENDATI 

DF BROTHER EDWARD AIZER. HAD NO CONTACT WITH HER AFTER 

HIRING. 

RECORDS SHOW MRS. OSWALD EMPLOYED FROM WEEK ENDING MAY TEN 

FIFTY THREE THROUGH WEEK ENDING DECEMBER TWENTY SIX FIFTY THREE. 

• DOES NOT KNOW SUBJECT. 

NO IF NOT HANDLED, INTERIVEW ORIS DUANE, NINE TWO NINE, CANAL 

STREET, CONDUCT INQUIRIES AT TWO ONE THREE SIX BROADWAY.AND EIGHT 

ZERO NINE TRENCH STREET, NEW ORLEANS. 
• 

NY WILL ATTEMPT TO LOCATE FORMER EMPLOYERS OF MRS. OSWALD IN NYC. 

NY WILL REPORT ABOVE INFORMATION. 

END AND PLS ACK 	 .-r  
8-53 PM NY R 10 WA CTF 	 r- 
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Transmit the following in 

AIRMAIL 
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

Via 	d TRTPT. 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

OM: 	SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909) (P) 

CT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka 
IS - R 

00 - DALLAS 

Enclosed are eight copies of a letterhead memo 
reflecting interview of TED C. BLAND, 514 McKenzie Street, 
Hillsboro, Texas, who crossed from Laredo, Texas, to 
Nuevo Laredo, Mexico, on September 26, 1963. 

No dissemination being made locally to Secret 
Service. 
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San Antonio 
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In Reply, Pieta,. &ler to 
• . • File No. 

• 

• . 
SAN'ANTONIO$  TEXAS—. 
December 9, 1963 

• 

• 

UN. _ ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .STICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

On December 6, 1963, TED C. BLAND, residence address 
51) MclZenzie Street, Hillsboro, Texas, cdvised that ho left 
Hillsboro, Texas, on Wednesday, exact date believed by him 
to be September 25, 19(3, in his 1956 yellow and black 
Cadillac sedan and drove to, Laredo, Texas. He advised 
that on the following day,''September 26, 1963, ,he attempted 
to' cross the border:into-Iloilo° but bid ,a .22 rlfle.injas 

4.!,;t.'!' car at the'time and ai E)result of this be Spent-from . 	• 
approximately 11:00 a.m. Until about 1:00 p.m. on that date, 
September 21,, 1963, in completing his arrangements to cross 
into Mexico. He explPined by stating that he was sent from 
Mexican Customs to a representative of the Mexican Army in 
Nuevo Laredo who sent iiim back across the river to Laredo, 
Texas, where he contacted the Mexican Consul. He advised 

- 

	

	that he recontacted American .Customs at Laredo, Texas, and 
finally contacted a gun dealer at Laredo, Texas, whom he 

- paid $2 to ship the rifle back to 'him•at Hillsboro, Texas: 
He advised that he finally crossed into Mexico about 1:00 p.m. 
and then drove straight to.Monterrey, Mexico. He advised , • 
that he remembered being passed on the road by a young man ' 
driving a late model red Chevrolet automobile. He advised 
that he had no further description of this man or the car, 
however. He stated during the time he was crossing the 
border and making arrangements to cross, he did not remember 
having seen any individual who resembled OSWALD's photograph. 
He stated that in fact he did not recall many people being 
engaged in crossing into Mexico on that date and had no clear 
recollection of any individual so involved. 

e;,s 
1.;  

1OPIES DESTROM 

'4 4 FEB 1 Ian 

This document contains neither recommendations 
.nor conclusions of the. FBI. it is the property ••• • 
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and 
its' contents arc not to be distributed outside 
your agency 
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Transmit the following in 

Via 	AIRTEL 	AIR MAIL 

Mr. Telson 
Mr. Belmont 

ai Mr. Itilbr 
Ca•p••• 

Mr. 
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rr. 
Mr. Evans 
Mr. Gale 	 
Mr. Rosen 
Mr. Enlii rn 
Mr. Tavel 
Mr. Trotter__ 
Tele. Roont.---- 
Miss Holmea---. 
Kiss Gandy 

B 

Date: 	12/9/63 

(Type in plain toot or code) 

(Priority or Merlsol of Noalos) 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, SA] AN ONIO (106-2909) 

LEE HARVEASWALD, Aka. 
IS - R - CUBA 

  

    

Enclosed for the Bureau are 8 copies of a letterhead 
memorandum containim information furnished by R. P. "BOB" 	% 
SANCHEZ to SA HAROLD H. CROSSETT at McAllen, Texas. 

No copies being furnished Dallas or Secret Serv.ce, 
San Antonio, Texas. 
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(1)- Bureau (Enc. 8) (RM) 
2 - San Antonio 
HHC:cbl 
(5) 11, DEC 12 1963 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

San Antonio, Texas 

December 9, 1963 

• 
• 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

R. P. "BOB" SANCHEZ, Attorney ,.!t Law, 273 South 
17th Street, McAllen, Texes, fuln5E.rbec! Ihe following information: 

"The recent tlal ed.: 	met our President 
and consequently the .:nc.lc fpck. world has, I am 
sure, been the topic of conversation among people 
of all social, economic aid intellectual levels. 
Curiosity seekers have probably had a field day 
speculating beyond the published news on how the 
assassination occurred and how the accused assassin, 
LEE HARVEY OSWELD, operated. Moreover, many have 
wondered if OSWALD had accomplices, feeling that 
while OSWALD apparently met an untimely retribution, 
those who might have worked with him are apparently 
still at large. 

"A news release, whether accurate or not, reporting 
that the Federal Bureau of Investigation, had announced 
that OSWALD was operating alone and that he did not 
have any accomplices, stirred me to contact the 
FBI to report a very interesting and I might say 
startling piece of information regarding the assassination. 

"A small group of people in an American city 
of the U.S.-Mexico border have, through the years, 
originated a so-called 'Institute of Ph chorientol z.9  
They have through many painstaking hours eve ope 
'psychic operators who, through psychic conditioning 
have developed extra sensory perception or super 
normal perception whFreby they are able to percerve 
and disseminate information other than through 
normal or objective senses and yet produce 
information that has objective reality. They like to 
call this process 'clairvoyance' although they are 
aware that such term had a different and much less 
serious connotation sometime ago. 

• "using the process I have describes Ahmed. 



• 
Li 

• 

• • 

"perceive maladies, malfunctions or physical faults 
or injuries contained in the human body. They 
are now even able to exercise therapeutic 
functions or processes whereby their work can have 
a curative effect on the human body. A brother 
of mine became interested and acquainted with 
this group of people and when they found out to 
their dismay that what they were doing was 
contrary to established medical practice and 
further found out that the Medical Association 
was beginning to frown upon their practices, 
though they were not wide spread, they approached 
me, through my brother, for legal counseling or 
orientation. 

"About their ability to 'read' the human 
body there is absolutely no question in my 
mind or in the mind of any body whom they have 
actually examined. They were able to tell me 
the injuries I sustained even when I was a child 
and all about my present physical condition. I 
learned some things that I was not entirely aware 
of myself. 

"To add a somewhat more official or formal 
character to this whole thing I should state 
here that I personally discussed the work these 
people are doing with a graduate student in this 
whole field at Duke University, the foremost 
cultural center in our country today in this 
field, and he personally told me that there 
was absolutely no question in his mind but that 
these pleope did have the power to do what I .' 
have described. He said that only one other 
human being in the world was able to do what 
these people are doing. I believe he said this 
individual lived in North Carolina, but I am 
not sure. He did say one thing however; he 
said that the fellow in North Carolina, while able 
to perform in this manner, was not able to 
transfer his abilities or his power to someone 
else and that this group of people apparently 
is able to do so; therefore they are training 
others, among their group, to do exactly what 
they are able to do. 

•.. 
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"Recently a Dr. BANERJEE from Indiat  a luminary 
personality in this field, made a talk in San 
Antonio, Texas and after conferring with the 
group of people I represent was alsc convinced 
that this is the only group of people in the 
whole world that can do this. I believe he gave 
them a letter of commendation, and told them, 
by the way, that the Russians are far ahead of 
us in this field. 

"To take this matter one step further, this 
group of people is now experimenting on their 
ability to exercise mental projection in the 
present and in the past. By such process they 
are able to recreate past notable events and 
perhaps even perceive into the future. This 
process is again carried out by having one of 
their operators ;et into a mental state of semi-
conscious or semi-sleep whereby the operator, 
with eyes closed, is still in full control of 
his faculties and is able to talk and thereby 
answer the questions of another operator who 
seeks the information desired. 

"It is through this process exactly that 
these psychic operators have, apparently, been 
able to turn up with some information leading 
strongly to the belief that OSWALD had accomplices 
in the assassination of President KENNEDY. One 
note of caution should be exercised here and that 

• is, as they have definitely told me, that they 
are not yet able to tell whether or not their 
operator, while in the special state of mind 
or 'trance,' if we may call it that, is from 
time to time getting in and out of such special 
state of mind whereby at some times he or she 
is producing true or concrete information and 
at other times, while not in the special state 
of mind, is not producing accurate or true 
information. They tell me very clearly that they 
have apparently not reached the state of perfection 
in their mental process whereby they can produce 
correct information 100% of the time. 
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"At any rate I sat in.on one of their two 
experiments on the President KENNEDY assassination 
and they produced the following information which, 
to be sure, is largely fragmentary but I am 
convinced that with further study and better 
preparation of the operator who is doing the 
questioning, more concrete and more exact informa-
tion could be produced. The operator doing the 
questioning and developing the information that 
follows was not very well organized in point of 
developing the story from its proper beginning 
and in chronological sequence of events. If 
he had done so they now admit that they could 
have developed better and more concrete information. 
Consequently, as I made my notes I found it very 
difficult to organize a complete picture but I 
will try to rearrange my notes as I report them 
here. 

"The best starting point, I believes  is back 
during the period when OSWALD was training. 
The operator in trance claims that OSWALD trained 
extensively in Latin America. That he trained 
to use a rifle and trained to do many other things. 
If I had been doing the questioning I would have 
wanted to distinguish between OSWALD's Marine 
Corps training and the training that the operator 
was speaking about, but it became pretty clear to 
me that what the operator was speaking about was 
not the Marine Corps training but special training 

• with some sort of Communist oriented group in 
Latin America. As the operator put it, OSWALD 
became very proficient with a rifle and with 
other things. 

"We will now discuss a meeting which the 
operator claims was held on the 19th; I presume 
it was November 19, in New York. The operator 
claims that OSWALD had to drive for about four 
hours to a point somewhere north of Dallas to a 
private landing strip where he was picked up 
by a private airplane and taken to a place near 
New York City or just New York, as they put it. 
On the matter or producing the identification 
number on the airplane the operator seemed to 
come out very clearly with it, UN674. The plane 
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"is said to have landed somewhere in New York 
away from the city at another landing strip 
where there was a little garage or some type 
of garage like building. A long black car 
took OSWALD to a hotel in the downtown section 
and the operator had very much difficulty in 
producing the license number of the car. About 
the only thing that the operator could do was 
produce the last two numbers which appeared to 
be 16. The operator said that four men held 
a meeting on the 19th in a hotel and the 
operator had very much difficulty in producing 
the name of the hotel. In an attempt to read 
the name from the sign sitting on top of the 
hotel, they turned up with something like 
the following 'Calverence Hotel'. Like I say, 
the operator did not appear to be very exact 
on this score. 

"The leader of the group of four men is a 
tall man who wears glasses and who has some sort 
of'accent and he has used the name, G. H. 
WALTER, GEO. WALKER and H. G. WALLER. The 
operator, after giving all three variations of 
the name, tnen kept using the name WALLER all 
along so I am inclined to think that the real 
name is WALLER. He is said to work in a government 
building around three miles or more away from 
the White House. It is a good size building with 
two sets of steps in front of it but the operator 
was not able to produce the name of the building 
or its address. There was also no success in 
producing the phone number of the building because 
the operator in trance was not properly questioned 
on how one could call into the building. The said 
operator was concentrating on telephones inside 
the building which apparently have extension numbers 
rather than the full telephone number. The operator 
did say that some extension number in the building 
and in the office where WALLER works, I believe, 
appears to have the designation, 62. The operator 
was much more exact and clear on the residence 
address of WALLER. It appears to be 236 Walnut. 
The operator also turned up with the information 
that WALLER is married, was asleep in aJancy 
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"bedroom at the moment of our experiment, and has 
a wife and two kids the oldest of whom is a boy 
and is between 8 and 12 years old. WALLER works 
for a high government official who is not aware 
that WALLER is a Communist agent. WALLER gets 
information from this government official but 
without the knowledge of the latter. 

"The assassination plot was discussed at this 
meeting on the 19th in New York and OSWALD was 
said to volunteer for the actual carrying out 
of the killing. One of the men there went to 
San Antonio and made a treatening call but the 
operator did not seem clear on why he made the 
threatening call in San Antonio. Another man 
stayed in New York overnight and it is believed 
that WALLER returned to Washington. OSWALD 
returned to Dallas and at the proper time took 
his position in the building from where he fired 
the fatal shots. 

"The operator was made to look through the 
telescopic sight of the rifle OSWALD used and 
reported that OSWALD was first aiming at the fore-
head of the President and that he intended to 
kill him with one shot. As he fired and missed 
the head hitting the neck he became angry and 
then fired at Governor CONNALLY although he at 
first did not intend to even shoot at CONNALLY. 
Then the operator says that he fired a third 

• shot at the right temple of the President and hit 
perfectly well. The operator then reports that 
OSWALD started to leavp the room from where 
he fired and as he was leaving the room he was 
rubbing off some wax which he had put on his 
fingers. OSWALD at first had thought that he 
would leave through the back exit of the building 
but then changed his mind thinking that if he 
should be caught leaving through the back it would 
cause suspicion so he then decided to leave the 
building through the front, and did so. The 
ipperator reports that OSWALD had some pills with 
him, apparently some type of sedative tills; 
that he took one pill before the shooting and 
four or five after the shooting. The operator described 
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"some of the scenes and businesses that OSWALD 
was passing through or passing by as he walked 
away from the scene of the crime. One of those, 
I believe, was a pet shop. The operator described 
OSWALD taking a bus but did not say anything about 
a taxi. Then the operator traced him to a movie 
theater and when asked what kind of movie was 
playing the operator had much difficulty in 
determining because, as she put it, (the operator 
in trance was a female), OSWALD was not even 
looking at the movie. Then the operator did say 
that it was a movie where there was a lot of shooting 
going on. Oh yes, when OSWALD found out that the 
President had not died immediately but had lived 
half an hour or an hour he became angry. He wanted 
to hear the report that he had died instantly. 

"The operator then reported that OSWALD was not 
directed from Russia and that 'NIKITA', as she put 
it, was not connected with the assassination at 
all and had no knowledge of it. She said that 
there are many or various groups operating and 
that many times they just act on their own. Oh 
yes, the leader of the group, WALLER, and I believe 
OSWALD too, are said to have been angry at the 
President because of some sort of congressional 
bill that the President was backing. There was 
no further probing into this aspect by the 
questioning operator. 

• *As to what WALLER can expect out of all this 
she reported that he would expect a promotion 
or even some money along with it but that as of 
that moment, November 27 in the evening, it was 
not yet determined whether WALLER would be rewarded 
because they would have to wait to see whether 
their plot was a complete success. 

*About JACK RUBY, the operator produced the 
following. Sometime ago JACK RUBY had an anti-
American feeling but later had a change of heart 
and became very much pro-American. OSWALD had 
some communication with RUBY and was trying to 
convert RUBY back to his anti-American feeling 
but without ruccess. The operator further said 
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"that OSWALD threw little hints about an attack 
on the President but that RUBY did not take them 
seriously. The operator was then pretty positive 
about saying that RUBY was not in any way 
connected with the plot to kill the President 
and that after the President was killed he (RUBY) 
was full of hatred for OSWALD. Oh yes, the 
operator also appeared to say rather clearly 
that the owner or operator or manager of the 
building from where OSWALD fired was not in 
any way connected with the assassination plot 
and had no knowledge of it. 

"The above and foregoing is about all that 
has been produced up to the present time. As 
I say, the operators have run only two experiments 
on the subject. I have advised them that I have 
contacted the FBI about this matter and that if 
there is any basis to what they have produced, 
the FBI might like to have them cooperate in 
producing more information. 

"The chief operator of the group told me 
that in the future they might be able to advance 
this science far enough that they will be able 
to perceive into the future and determine where 
and when there is any plot developing to kill 
the President and thereby be able to upset it. 

• 

SANCHEZ stated he has been very active in politics 
on behalf of the Democratic Party and exhibited telegrams 
and certificates of appreciation from President KENNEDY 
and Vice President JOHNSON thanking him for his assistance 
in their campaigns. He also exhibited autographed photographs 
of President KENNEDY, Senator RALPH YARBROUGH, Congressman 
HENRY GONZALEZ, and others. 

He described himself as a crusader for the cause 
of lifting the socio-economic status of Americans of Mexican 
origin, but one who would like to make his country a better 
and safer place for all Americans to live in. 

This document crtrtlinc nn!ther recommendations 
he DI ro lrtY nor contre 	4'13 Fi74. it I-  t 

of the ii17: F d is 	to V:tir erncy; It and 

Its col-it:Ads are not to 	distiVed outside 

your agency 
tt 



• 

Mr. Tolson 
Mr. Belmont 	. 
Mr. Al.)hr 
Mr. Cnnper 
Mr. Callahan 
Mr. Cfeirad 
Mr. Delniteh . . 
Mr. P.: 
Mr. Cele 

Mr. Sul 
Mri Ruses 

Mr.' Ts 
Mr. Trotter 
Tele. R.wnn 
liras 
Miss Candy 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: SAC, WFO (105-37111) (p) 

LEE RARVEASWALD 
IS - R 
(00:DL) 

Re Buffalo teletype 12/10/63, 5:06 p.m., 
requesting investigation to determine whereabouts of 
EUGENE FARKAS, aka JENO FARKAS. 

Dallas teletype to El Paso under the assassi-
nation caption, 12/9/G3, indicated FARKAS at Hilton Hotel, 
El Paso as of 12/9/63, requested El Paso to locate and 
interview him. 

In view of latter teletype, WFO conducting 
no investigation re whereabouts of FARKAS as requested ih-' 
re Buffalo teletype, UACB. 

(P- Bureau 
- Dallas (100-10461) (RN) (AM) 

1 -WFO 

JFM:skw 
(6) REC 27 /42  LI 3 

MNINNONSID 

AIRTEL 
15 DEC 12 1963  
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1 - Mr. McGowan 

TO SACS DALLAS (89•43) 
NEW YORK (89-75) 

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (22.40901507'-- 

LEE HARVEYaSWALD, AKA., IS DASH R DASH CUBA. 

RENYTEL TO BUREAU AND DALLAS, ONE EIGHTEEN AM, TWELVE ELEVEN 

LAST, CONCERNING FORTHCOMING DOCUMENTARY ON LEE HARVEY OSWALD, BEING 

(PLANNED BY NBC. 

INFORMATION RECEIVED AT BUREAU INDICATES IT IS TRUE THAT NEURAL 

PEOPLE BELIEVED SHOTS AT TIME OF PRESIDENT-2 ASSASSINATION ORIGINATED 

IN AREA OF RAILROAD TRESTLE. INSURE THAT THIS POINT HAS BEEN 

DEFINITELY RESOLVED. ADVISE WHETHER INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFIED AS PAREN 

?NU PAREN BRENNAN OF UNION TERMINAL COMPANY, REFERRED TO IN RETEL / 
I/ 

HAS BEEN INTERVIEWED. IF MOT, DO SO IIDMIATELY. 

PAGE THREE SIXTY FOUR OF REPORT OF EA ROBERT P. GEMIERLING DATED 

ELEVEN THIRTY LAST AT DALLAS SETS FORTH INTERVIEW OF- ALBERT BOGARD, 

eAR SALESMAN, WHO ALLEGEDLY TOOK A PERSON IDENTIFIED AS OSWALD FOR A 

DEMONSTRATION IN AN AUTOMOBILE ON ELEVEN NINE LAST. BOGARD ALLEGED 

THAT OSWALD DID THE DRIVING. IN VIEW OF RECURRING ALLEGATIONS TEAT 
mil 13t1:9 

OSWALD WAH SEEN DRIVING AOTpOBILES, IT SHOULD BE DEFINITELY RESOLVED 
P a4,44,.., 

RE 27 7 ro .17twv A . _ 	
P 

TN 
- 	tic )12 106 •  

On  it 	4.4e,k  
(See Note Page Two 
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TELETYPE !I ,SACS DALLAS AND NEW YORK 

P: xtdabXUSASCattlx=3,521AMMoNttant 
LgR HARVEY OSWALD, AEA, IS DASH R DASH CUBA. 

AS TO WHETHER OR NOT OSWALD COULD AND DID DRIVE AN AUTOMOBILE, AND 

WHETHrR THE PERSON TAKEN ON A DEMONSTRATION BY BOGARD IS IDENTICAL 

.10111 OSWALD. BUREAU RECORDS CONTAIN NO INFORMATION CONCERNING INTER- 

;VIEW WITH JACK LAWRENCE REFERRED TO IN REFERENCED TELETYPE. THIS 

INDIVIDUAL SHOULD BE PROMPTLY IDENTIFIED AND INTERVIEWED IF NOT 

ALREADY DONE. 

REPORT OF SA OEMBERLING DATED NOVEMBER THIRTY LAST, O?'' PAGES SIXTY 

NINE AND SEVENTY ONE INCLUDE INTERVIEW WITH DEPUTY SHERIFF ROGER CRAIG 

4,11 WHICH RE ALLEGED THAT HE SAW AX INDIVIDUAL BELIEVED TO BE OSWALD 

RUNNING FROM THE DIRECTIONW T1 TEXAS SCHOOL BOOK DEPOSITORY BUILDING 

AFTER THE ASSASSINATION AND ENTER A NASH RAMBLER STATION WAGON. CRAIG 

AT FIRST STATED THE DRIVER OF THE STATION WAGON WAS A NEGRO MALE, BUT 

BE LATER DECIDED THAT THE DRIVER WAS A WHITS MALE. EVERY EFFORT SHOULD 

, , BE MADE TO COMPLETELY RESOLVE THIS INFORMATION FURNISHED BY CRAIG. 

SUTEL UNDER ABOVE CAPTION, ATTENTION GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVI- 

SION. 

NOTE:  

Referenced teletype set forth information confidentially furnished 

by NBC T.V. Director 	 in New York, concerning document- 

ary to be televised after Bureau report re assassination is made public. 

Murray will make film available to Bureau for copying. Outgoing tele- 

type instructs Dallas Officio to oompletely resolve certain points which 
o f 	”1O. HUH( c. 	o 	t,e. ours 

are probably being covered by NEC documentary. 

2 
• 
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12-11-63 	8-45 	PM 	 M A B 	J Mr. r 
Mr. Su' 
Mr. Ta 
Mr. Tr,  t. 
Tel F. 	)vin 

DIRECTOR /105-82555/ & SACS DALLAS /100-10461/ E e Hntruce 
Kim Gaud,' 

ANTONIO /105-2990/ & NEW ORLEANS /100-10651/ 

FROM 	 SAC NEWARK /105-15291/ 

LEE EARVEM OSWALD, IS DASH R. 	 eet4 

RE NEW ORLEANS TEL DECEMBER NINE LAST. 

ELSTETILL, FOUR ZERO TWO MT. PROSPECT AVE., 

NEWARK,• _ . 'TODAY ADVISED HAS KNOWN JOHN MURRET, NEW 

ORLEANS, FOR PAST TWO AND HALF YEARS. AS A PERSONAL FRIEND 

'HE HAS TELEPHONED HER OCCASIONALLY, LAST TIME IN SEPTEMBER 

THIS YEAR. KuLIK DOES NOT KNOW HIS MOTHER OR FATHER OR THEIR 

RELATIONSHIP WITH ANYONE ELSE, IN PARTICULAR THE SUBJECT. 

KULIK HAD TELEPHONE NUMBER THREE THREE FOUR DASH ONE ZERO 

THREE FOUR AT ONE MOItIcAN PLACE, LAKE HIAWATHA, N.J., BUT 

MOVED JUNE SIxTYTHREE. 

MRS. ANN CARPET, BOX ONE FIVE ZERO, VERNON, N.J., 

Ty 

TODAY ADVISED SHE DOES NOT KNOW ANYONE IN HEW ORLEANS 

OR EVER RECEIVING A CALL FP.011 THERE. DOES NOT KNOW 

JOHN MURRET OR ELSTETR ULM. DOES NOT KNOW OSWALD. 

BELIEVED IT COULD BE A WRONG NUMBER CALL. REc 27 / 

END AND PLS ACK 	 

	

- 	 5-50 PM OK FBI WA LLD 

	

DL- 	 7-50 PM OK FBI DL DEC 

S A - 	k/1:  I .  7-50' PM OK Tra SA DAW 

!I 	 1.-*:c350 PM OK FBI NO TJB 
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.1111POINI, 7.1......"••• URGE 	12-11-63 11-39 AM CST VG 

TO DIRECTOR AND SAC, DALLAS /1001046/ 

FROMSAC,LITTLE-ROCK /105406/2P 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS DASH R. 00 DALLAS. 

eql RE TELEPHONE CALLS FROM PAY PHONE WH THREE DASH ZERO 

ZERO SIX TWO, DALLAS, TEXAS. 

RE DALLAS TEL TO HOUSTON, ET AL, DEC. NINE, LAST. 

RE TEL CALLS FROM WH THREE DASH ZERO ZERO SIX TWO, DALLAS, 

'TEXAS. 

- 	TELEPHONE NUMBER NORMANDY EIGHT DASH TWO FOUR EIGHT 

ONE, ALTUS, ARK. LISTED TO LULA C. HILL. MRS. HILL DOES 

POT KNOW SUBJECT OSWALD. 

TELEPHONE NUMBER EXPRESS FOUR DASH FOUR ZERO EIGHT 

SIX, MENA, ARK., LISTED TO RALPH ALLEY. ALLEY DOES NOT 

.; 	7? KNOW OSWALD. 	 " 
07; . 	

I 	" 
. 	r,rr 1' 

In  

INVESTIGATION REFLECTS TELEPHONE CALL TO NUMBER EIGHT 
isit 	r 

THREE SIX DASH NINE TWO NINE FrVE, tACIPEN, AR it.&  ITEDOUBTEDLY ../P1-A0 
LI; Z1 ni:).14.25.2f-,4 

MADE BY GEORGE STEPHENS GILLESPIE, ONE ZERO TWO ZERO AN 

END PAGE ONE 	• 	 5 Ole 12  ...j°  
or■I  

iallESUDITA  



PAGE TWO 

ONE HALF MARASALIS AVE., DALLAS, TEXAS, TO HIS GIRLFRIEND, 

BOBBIE JO ALLEN, CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AS SHE RECEIVED SUCH 

A CALL FROM A PAY TELEPHONE IN EARLY. NOVEMBER, LAST. 

REPORT WILL BE SUBMITTED. 

DL TO BE ADVISED 

END AND ACK PLS 

12-45 PM OK FBI WA MSL 

TU DISC 

- • 
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In61 wood, CaliUniu 
Decemter 	1963 

J. 7;drar 7loover. 
Federal Bureau of Investigation, 
Washings, D.C. 

Dear Sir: 

I feel impelled to write this letter although it 
may prove to be of no importance. 

Has it occurred to any one of 	Investigating 
Officers, that the life of Lee Harve • Oswald parallels 
the story of the motion pi 	 u eirtrtan Canaidaten 
in many ways. 

The facts that keep running through my mind as I 
hear and read more of the life story of Oswald are as 
follows: 

First, the name. if I remember correctly the name 
of the leading character in the picture is Laurence Harv. 

The leading character in the movie as in the Army, 
in the 7ar East. vas brain-washed. .nd made a tool of tie 
Comunists. 

Oswald was in the flarinet, served in Japan. and in 
some mariner came to embrace Communism. 

The leading character despised his !Tother. 
Oswald must have had some resentment against his 

own !."other, ;-,s I read that he hung up on her personal 
telephone call to him when he was in Russia. 

The leading character hs.d a step-father, Oswald, had 
a step-lather. 

Oswald hid a crievance against a Gove,n0r. 
The leading character in the !vie had a hatred 

for a mhn rho aspired to be Governor, and was ordered ty 
the Communists to assassinate a Governor. 

Pe rent hich up in a cubicle in the top of an 
-auditorium and waited witn a rifle to assassinate the 
aspiring Governor. 

Oswald went up to the fifth floor of a building 
and built a cubicle arcund him with cases of books and 
waited with a rifle •to assassinate the President and 	AT 
modoubt intended to do the same to the Governor. 	

e 

A 

R /05.- .5:55-W7 

Hi\ 
the shooting. It mi,.ht be interesting to ascertain on --aagraf!:$1 

). what dates this picture was shown in Dallas, and at what 

r
theater. and compare the date on which he purchased the T 
ifle, whether before or after the showing of the picture.  

Also how many of the Communist group to which he belonged 1 

ic. 

1- 
ve took refu...-e in a "ovine Picture Theatei after 

saw the picture. 
rrs. Fenrietta Cli4:ford 	( 	 ctfully. 
615 Jo. Osage. Apt. 4. 
Inglewood, California, 9030 

• C rah. 

The thought has occurred to me that he saw the 
moving picture and identified with the leading character, 

Presiaent. 
and from that seed came thelaan d.gsassinat*ye 

Or could his Communist associates have known Lis , 
story, seen the similarity, and used him as a tool to 	f!1 
accomplish the act? 

• ge 
44  ( ;i1`.  •Vr 

ici  • '‘7 vie 
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December 6, 1963 

Mrs. Henrie 	lifford 
Apartment 4 
615 South Osage 
Inglewood,-  California 90301 

Dear Mrs. Clifford: 

Your letter of December 1st has been received, 
and I want to thank you for giving me the benefit of your obser-
vations and comments. 

•• 

NOTe0Coriespondent is not identifiable in Bufiles. 1 ;  
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Sincerely yours, 
S. Edgar Hoover 

0:C 

My staff and I certainly share your concern over 
the brutal assassination of President Kennedy. Pursuant to the 
instructions of President Johnson, we are conducting a full 
investigation into the assassination and the murder of Lee Harvey 
Oswald, and I can assure you every ramification of these matters 
will be looked into. • --I  11• El-••••, •ri 	. 	• • 

Trestle 
TN.. Rees 
Melees 	 
Gs* 	 NAIL RObOACM TELETYPE UNIT ED 
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Why Bring L--  

K Iler Back?1  
I lead in the World that our 

Embassy in Moscow either gave 
or loaned Oswald something over 
$400 to return to the U.S. This, in 
the face of the following: 

1. Oswald had renounced his 
American citizenship, and turned 
in his visa; 

2. He had lived two years in 
Russia: 

3. He had married a Russian 
girl; 

4. He had been kicked out of 
the Mrine Corps as an "unde-
erable". 

It would be interesting to learn 
reasons that prompted the E 
sy to advance the money f r 

su h a crackpot to return to this 
ntry. 
eland, Okla. SUE WALKE 
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Wails-  Of-4. Edgar Hoover 
In 1919, Mr. .1. Edgar Hoover, as a special 

assistant to the Attorney General of the 
U.S., prepared a legal brief on the newly 
formed Communist party. His report con-
cluded: 

"These doctrines (of the Communist Party 
USA) threaten the happiness of the com-
munity. the safety of every individual, and 
the continuance of every home and fireside. 
They would destroy the peace of the coun-
try and thrust it into a condition of anarchy 
and lawlessness and immorality that passes 

• imagination." 
Forty years later, on Page 95 of the 

. Pocket Book edition of his work. "Masters 
of Deceit," he described the individual Com-
munists who make up the Communist Party 
USA: " . .. the Communist is not an angel 
of mercy. ministering to the weak, op-
pressed, and wounded. but a menacing 
demon splattered with blood and wielding a 
hammer and sickle of iron." 

Do we need any more proof than we 
have had recently of the accuracy of Mr. 
Hoover's analysis of the Communist crim-
inal character? 

I certainly do not, and am writing to 
Cong. Page Belcher today to work for legis-
lation outlawing and destroying the Corn- 

f
ist Party LISA, for we need no more,  

that we are at war with the Com-
mies. Neither in America nor in the rest 

the world is peaceful coexistence possible i 
with Communism any more than with a , 
nest of rattlesnakes. 
9435 S. Marion 	elinas McClendon 

"Oklahoma's Greatest Newspaper" 
EUGENE LORTON 

1869-1949 
Sunday,  December 1, 1963 
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S 5 yvi/ 	December 6, 1963 

Mr. Marvin Gates 
post Office Box 321 
Stillwater, Oklahoma 

Dear Mr. Gates: 

I have received the clippings which you sent to 

me. It was certainly thoughtful of you to bring this information 

to my attention, and I hope you will accept my thanks. 

Sincerely yours, 
L Edger. Hoover 
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*II rr- 

.1 • 

• 

MAILE11 5. 

I'jEC - r 1963 
COMMTBI 
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-.-- 
NOTE: Correspondent is not identifiable in Bufiles. It is not felt 
that the quotations from the Director's material contained in the 
letter to the editor merit a letter of appreciation. 	. 
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FD-J6 11iov. 11-17-56) 
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• 

FBI 

Date: 12/1/63 

4.--Approved: 

6 4 DIT, 

Transmit the following in 

,Airtel 

Plain Text 
(Type in plain text or code) 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI 

/ROM: 	SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS -R 

Re New Haven tel to Director dated 11/27/63, 
captioned "Assassination of President Kennedy", 11/22/63 
Dallas, Texas. 

CHUCK PERLIN, Production Department, Radio Station 
WHN, 400 Park Avenue, NYC, advised SAS GEORGE S. TEMPRO and 
MARTIN R. GREALY on 11/30/63, that WHN carried abicut 
2:00 p.m. on 11/24/63, a news broadcast by SERW.FLIWERS-- 
from Europe. He stated his station did not tape this 	1/0A,  
broadcast since it was carried through the facilities of 
the Mutual Broadcasting Corporation (NBC), who employes 
FLIEGERS. He stated that most likely MBC has the tape of 
that broadcast. 

On same date, CHARLES KING, Director of News 

G  
Service, MBC, 1440 Broadway, NYC, advised SAS TEMPRO and 

 that on 11/29/63, he had a telephone conversation 
with Assistant Director DE LOACHL, FBI, concerning the 	i// 
broadcast of 11/24/63, by SERGE FLIEGERS, MBC Chief Foreign 
Correspondent. He advised based on this conversation he 
could furnish a tape of this broadcast to NYO. This tape 

• was furnished to Bureau on 11/29/63. In addition, KING 
stated he has instructed BLIEGERS, upon his arrival, Paris, 
France, 11/1/63, to immediately furnish FBI, Paris all 

!IIP114ileolu information he has concerning subject. 	_ 

t1149 	 /&11 	....7.1 'Mg 
1
)1t411*(i;:.  Bureau (Encl. 1) 	

111M111110•• amarseli% 4011111.10 

16) 	 2- Dallas 	 40' 	
.11 

1- New York 
1- New Haven (100-18158),( 	,:4 	/p  .?f,  t _I7 DEC 3 190 

( 
EN/1:03tiii-;4N4?  Af 1,ix'tyf,11,,f2geN74 

/4 -.. ..-- 

\:: 1. /0 c7/ lir 9 

in Charge 

1$0 	" f.: 4, 

e414? 

Sent • 4, 

Via 



•18/1b, 

105-38431 
• 

KING advised he believes FLIEGERS source of 
information on OSWALD is someone connected with the 
Austrian Intelligence Service. KING added FLIEGERS,in 
the past week, interviewed a person, only identified as 
"Mr. X", who furnished alleged information concerning 
IDSWALD's activities and training while in Russia and this- 

tkv-4 '. 	 " 
interview was broadcast on 11/29/63 by MB on the show 

Mt. 	to Bureau Agents, which, is being enclosed to' 	for your 
World Today. KING furnished a tape of  

'information. KING indicated "Mr. X" is probably asmttated 
with the Austrian Intelligence Service. He also furnished 
SERGE FLIEGERS' addresses as Ritz Hotel or Press Wireless, 
0 Rue Edward VII, both Paris, France. 

.8 
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.115“0111.., 11110001106 

ro,  

OR, FBI (105-82555) 

ALLAS (100-10461) 

WALD, aka. 
CUBA 

T 

FROM: 

LEE 
IS 

Re New Orleans airtel to Bureau, 12/6/63. 

It is requested that the New York Division contact 
the Index System, Administration Office, Room 1101, 60 John 
Street, New York, New York, to ascertain if OSWALD received 
any funds through a personal injury claim. 

6 - Bureau 
2- New York 
2 - Dallas 

WRH:cv:mam 
(7) 

• 

DEC 12 1963 

6.36 (Rev. 12.13-66) 

.4111111.. 

Transmit the following in 

FBI 

Date: 12/8/63 

(Type in plain text or code) 

,.-41111111P 

Via 	AIRTEL 	 AIR MAIL 
(Priority or Method of Molting) 

Approved. 	  Sent 
1 % Special Agent in Charge 

g A P'r  e 1 CIA1 
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(no-84994) SAC, NEW YORK 

12/4/ 

glnENTUlL 	 'Y‘  4.\  
8.51  

• 
F.xcmpt from CPS, Cott-rill 
pates olDociesailiagion indefinite 4  

%I\Lkk'n 4 F 6  c c 

DIRECTOR, FBI (61-6077) 

i:IaLlbed - Ctk  - 

//sal.. 	,arjr.... uNIREc. 
r,er rrrirlywo Cattrin.wilript 	21:: DEC 6 ma 

.01111.4. 

areau (c4-8077) (MO P New Yor 
TL:rmv x (100-64y94) (4414) 
(3) 

I 

•, 

GUS HALL 
IS -C 
WEEKLY SUM ARY 
11/25-12/1/03 
(00: NY) 

11/2 .)/6 3 



Transmit the following in 

  

 

(Type as plate test or coil.) 

AIR MAIL Via 	LIRTEL  

   

(Priority or Method of Moiling) 

Approved: 
Special 

6 4DEc 12wp4 
in Charge 

FBI 

Date: 	12/9/63 

1 

L  

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (105-15823)(P) 

LEE HARVEY VSWALD 
IS - R 
(00: DALLAS) 

Re Dallas airtel to Los Angeles, 12/4/63, labial 
enclosed letter written to Dallas Police Department by 

was postmarked 12/2/63 at 
NETTY MAE YOUNG regarding JOSEPH LEE YOUNG. The envelope 

Los Angeles 14. 

The letter reads as follows: 

"Dear Mr. Policeman 

"this is to let you know you bame the tong 
man. my son JOSEPH LEE YOUNG is the man. he is a 
negerio 38 years old weighs 215 lb. and has a 
musHiWish he is 5 foot and 9 ins. high. 

"he was a comminest and was mad at the 
president because he Wm-Ma not do all the things the 
.negerio leaders wanted him to do. Also he was mad, 
because he took all his money to go to wash. when 
they had the march im wash. and the pres. would not 
see him. Ey son belonged to a group or bad men. 
He told me he was the man who Shot the preseidents  
your man you got brought him the gun that your man 

2-San Francisco RM))AM) 

reau (RM)(AM 
-Dallas (RM)(AM 

1-Los Angeles 
CCO:dlb 
(8) 

Sent 



-.41111Nift.  

305-15823 • 

let him im in the night befor 	Another man brought 
him some chicken a bottle of whiskey that all 3 at 
most of the night the other 2 left later came back 
& brought the gun then left. ghr JOSEPH LEE was given 

„- 2 thousand dollors for doing the shooting the other .. 
-man-1 thousand and your main wasp to get 1 thousand to'  
but he was caught befor 11111, got -his- money. - 4-• 	-• z v.• 

I 

"I saw all of the money my son had and told 
me what he did. he wanted to give me 1 hundred dollors 
But I wantend not that kind of money he said if I 
say what he told me he would realms get me or one of 
his group. but I dont care he also told me he did 
not mean to -lhotAt the .  gov. but ment to get the pies. • '-• 

ih. wife JACKIE.- he said ,they, 	'going .to get more •i: . 
' • '7 'before they were 'dome.' 	 ' - ' 

• st 	 . • 	 • :•"i 

Sgd. "NETTY MAE YOUNG" 

The following investigation was conducted by the 
following individuals on the dates indicated, all with negative 
results: 	 • 

4k 1'. "7.2 
AeAr4^' 	 Los Angeles Police Department, Los Angeles 'County ..^** 

:Sheriff's Office, Los AngelesCounty'Registar of Voters' 
(1957-1963), Los Angeles Retail Merchants Credit Association , 
and Los Angeles telephone directories for central, northeastern, 

APtr ,e' 'northwestern, western and southern areas by SAs G. CLIFTON 
,74':;. 	SMITH and CHARLES B. SULLIVAN on 12/5/63. 

• California 
Department of Employment, 	ou 	roa•way, •s Angeles 
(highlyplaced established source, Los Angeles Office, protect 
identity), advised records of all Los Angeles Regional Offices 
for work applications negative on NETTY MAE YOUNG and JOSEPH 
LEE YOUNG. No spouses' names were located for either of 
these persons. Check negative. 

Los Angeles Traffic Bureau records by IC FREDERICK 
IC BECKER on ]2/5/b3. 

' • 	 • • 	 • 

	

.0,e% ,* 	Mrs.. RUTH DOWNS, Administrative Section, Bureau, of 
..4.;Public'Assistances  Loa Angeles' County, 1100 North Mission%'y',  

Road, by SA CARL W. VROOMAN on 12/b/63. • 	• 
al"...;•:- 

-2- 
• 

1.* 	• • • 
'11.04...11-. • 

• 

*.••■ ir.0••■• 	 . 
— • 	 t 
• ..-. Oak •• .5. • .0.  • 011•1111k. •••• 	• 



- 	Department of- Motor Vehicles on ;12/6/63 has 
),-,.z.i.,-infarmation of operator's license' issued -to-NETTIE"MAE'YOUNG,' 

4,41 7-9771 Helen Avenue, Sunland, born 6/21/13: Investigationon • 
' 12/9/63 by SAs ROBERT E. SAGE and SULLIVAN.. firs . RUTH YOUNG, 
wife of JAMES J. YOUNG, 9771 Helen Drive, Sunland, advised • 1.1 that NETTIE MAE YOUNG was a white female, was a wife of JAMES 
J. YOUNG, and died in May, 1959. , • 

- 	On 12/6/63 Department of Motor Vehicles, Sacramento,  
N;.;7/..:s.advised they had a Class D Driver's:License J511299.1ssued 

Xpe.- 7',.to,JOSEPH LEE'YOUNd,:784;Sexenth , 
•-• • , born 9/20/33, 5111", '225 pounds, black hair and eyes.' -.License 	• 

..-expired 9/20/63. No record of renewal. 

,- by,  statel on 12/6/63; no record JOSEPH LEE YOUNG. 
• • 

t. 	 • 	' 	• 	 . 

, 	
„. 

• 

'
%. • 	 , 	. 

	

..., .4 ' 	••••• 	-1‘ 

Inquiry 'U. S.'Post,,Office, Los Anieles:on412/9/63',  A4..*** 
reflects that Los Angeles 14.,:is a metropolitan station located 

4, in the heart of Los-ngelesOti. 

In view of the fact that the YOUNGS have not been 
identified as yet, the information contained in this airtel 
is not being placed in a report, UACB. 

State Director orSelective Service, Sacramento, 

• 7 6 

it • 

- 	. . - 	• 
• . ' #. 	...?•:, 

• ''..' .4. .4;4 ' • •i, fr.. 	:11, 	.,.. ; ,_.., r 	 • • Y.- ' • '; :, 
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,.-i ,.  .t.. • 	■ 	.., 	.,,. 	 .. 	• ,. 

'.e.# " ;•ef 4711.14 , esi,-ie' 4" 	,' t*.i...A.:.. 	, .-.1',..,,,,j; .... 	.1,. • +A., 	.• 
- 	..1 	1F••■ 	. 	, 	... ,.... 	+ 	-. 	.. 	A L.; , 	4 	• 	• 	 .* 

• • 	
, 

Los Angeles Department of Water and Power by 
IC BECKER on 12/6/63. . 

The records of the Southern Counties Gas Company, 
-',--; ', i t:.$outhern California,Gas.Company, and Southern California Edison. • 7 	• 	' 

.&:, -Company are maintained by ...street address only ,fiend..there.is .".;;;::'-..,.- 1".-".•' ." 
"A,no. • alphabiticS1:index .b7. 'lc; BECKE4 son 12/6/63._ ,•-•%:i'%•,1‘4,;; •:-4';,r, t-'0;‘,......-• • 
.1.•.''...,,, 	'„,....„,,.. . 	0.: "••'.' - ,;,:. • ...t. .-. 	.., ,.. • 	.....-;t 	.;• .! 	,, ....•'--.., ..- .. 	-, 	.0,3 	.r,....., 
'. ' '4 	California Criminal-Identification and Investigation,-: :'' 
Bureau, Sacramento, contained no record as of 12/6/63.' 	• 

'11111111111h,.. 

10 .  "1.58.23 	• 

f 	.• -•A 

AD 

IAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

,AT OAKLAND CALIFORNIA.  Will ascertain whether 
T7JOSEPH.LEE YOUNG, 7d4 Seventh Street, is identical with-the-. - 

:JOSEPH LEE .YOUNG hereinabove'mentioned , • 	• 	 A 	• 4 	 417/,!!!' ..■ • 	al;  • • 	 • • • 	4.'4; 	 Y.  • •••-• • • 
4 	 4 	 • 	0 	• : " 	. •ti • • 	: jr,r. 

•4. 



Laboratory. Trenamittal Pens 
7.73 • 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

FBI, Dallas (89-43) Tel 

111111111111110, 

Dates December 11, 196 

John Edgar Edgar Heaver, Director 

Examination requested bys 

References 

Examination requested: 

Reinert.: 

New York 

Airtel 12/6/63 • 

Document 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 
62-109060 • 
.D.437579 AY 

Q236 thrqmgh Q250 wore submitted under the 
caption "Lee HarveYJOswald IS - H.". 

	 ANIMMI•MMIllogiOreo 

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 
JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11/22/63, 
DALLAS, TEXAS 

Res 

1•11101• 

NOTE: Q236 through Q250 were received in tho Laboratory 
on 12/10/63, from Supervisor Turner and were returned to 
him on 12/11/63. 

ftclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 

2 - New York (105-38431) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 
Tel.., 
Iktemst 	

"' New Orleans (09-69) /Enclosure (Lab report) 
Nr. Henry A. Schutz, Jr. Room 5722 (sent direct) 

cm. 
g=7 	1 - Ni'. Elbert T. Turner Room 649 KB (sent direct)„.  leile7s:rlowmc: 
ad,....____,fr) 	 . 	:/a2 . . q---, 	 i 
ow. c.s..----71. Duffle (105-82555)  • 	 ITOT REUuRDZD 

-.) r1` -J  1E23 TELETYPE UNIT C=I 	

.r..: 

.rS".—=--.: 'ICC: C41/  (12) 	
IlliPtiCATE YE OW 	prig DEC 16 WA 

Two. Beim ---..... 	, 	i 
4 	ADMINISTRATIVE PA G E  olio., .....•• •••■■• . 



8256 

Q237 

Q238 

Q239 

Q240 

Q241 

Q242 

• 

De 
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U.. sea 
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• REPORT 
ad the 

2*-711344515V-77-.,  

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATAON 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

VW. Hallam 

ASSASSINATION OF WRZSIDENT 
JOHN F. ZENNEDY. 11/22/63. 
DALLAS, ISSAS 

BP.'""""!!•F•■•••° 	13/10/63, from 701, New Tore. 

Fifteen docements relating to I= VARTET OSWALD terniebeh 
to New !brig Office by VINCI= T. I= of TPCC 

Decervabar 	\SSZ 
r S. w.. 41....1■ye060 

11■13I S IOC 

POD Porn 3573 (Change of Address) tostmumks4 
Irving, Texas, November 2, 18e3, addressed to 
7.P.C.C. 799 Broadway, law York a,  N.Y. 

POD Porn 3573 postmarked flew Orleans, Immislans, 
May 14, 1963, addressed to 521r Play for Cabs 
Commit. 799 Blway, New to 3, U. T. 

POD Porn 3578 postmarked New Orleans, Louisiana, 
June 12, 1963, addressed to Psir Play for Cabs 
Committee, 799 *may, pew York, B.Z. 

Znvelope postaarked lee Orleans must 11, 1943, 
addressed to lir. T. T. lee 

Accompanying two-page letter dated August 17, 
beginning Dear Mr. ee and signed lours trulg 
Sae IL Oswald 
2nvelope postmarked Um Orleans, Imuisiens., 
August 4, 19631  addressed to Ur. lee 

Accompanying two-page letter dated Most 
beginning Dear Sr. las and ending Thank you 
Leo H. Oswald 

Q243 One-page letter dated baguet 12, 1%'4, beginning 
Dear Mr. Lee and signed sincerely yours Um SA 
Oswald 

44 Accompanying affidavit, litata at lind.stexts. UV. 
of 9h Orleans, Parish of Ism Orleans, tittLfl 
Auptst 9, 1963, and charging Us OreeklA 
others sith stubbly' the puts 

Pigs 1 
IR MIL ROOM ED 	 " 

I • 	• ■ 	 '% 

1 • _4 toontiaust on nut isgs1 



am,  ,C, 

-Accompanying newspaper Flipping entitled "Pamphlet,  
:'Case Sentence Given" 	 %, 

124 6 Yellow handbill entitled "HANDS OFF CUBA" 
Q247 Membership application form addressed to "The Fair 

Play for Cuba Cbmmittee" 

.Q248 Yourvage handwritten letter addressed to Dear -Mr. . . 
Lee and ending on page four yours truly Lee 64 
Oswald 

Q249 One-page letter beginning Dear Sirs and ending 
sincerely Lee.H. Oswald 

Q250 Two-page letter dated May 26, beginning Dear Sirs  
and ending on page two yours respectfully Lee R. 

..e Oswald 
......i.  ° 	 . 

-Result of examination: 
... 

It was concluded that the questioned handwriting 
and hand printing appearing on specimens Q236 through Q250 
were prepared by LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Id and 15 in this case. 

The submitted evidence is retained. 

• . 	. 
• a 

• 

4. 

Page 2 
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.; 	 :11 

1.1.1.;".1aV 	11.: • 

%ORS 

D77. C 11.1963 

TEE.. LETYI: 

Er. TnIson 
Mr. Beehnout--- 
Mr. M,ihr 
Mr. Cssper 
MI. Cali-than__ 
twit. .Coate~ 
Mr. 

C•ti. _ 
Mr. 
Mr. Bulbs. 
Mr. Tavel 
Mr. Tro 
Tele. Room 
MissRolmea—... 
Miss Gaudy-. 

~77 i  
11,1(021 ,I0-1 

/0 (D- h)) 	I T••■• 

NOT 

22 DEC 17 1;;r:- 

N1 4. URGENT 12-11-63 2-28 PM CST EEA 

TO 	ECTOR, FBI /62-109062/ 

FROM SAC, DALLAS /100-10461/ 1—P 
(..) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA, IS DASH R DASH CUBA. 

REFERENCE REPORT OF SA ROBERT P. GELIBERLING AT DALLAS OF ----, 
NOVEMBER' THIRTY SIXTYTHREE. 

THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO DELETE PAGE TWO EIGHTYSEVEN 
.,-.. 

,OF THAT'-REPORT AS SAME WAS INADVERTENTLY INCLUDED BY MISTAKE 
c,- 

AND IS =NOT A- CONTINUATION OF THE PREVIOUS PAGE. 
■-• •.• 

END ACK FOR THREE MESSAGES PLS 

WA3-31 PM OK FBI WA LLD FOR THREE MMESS 

'TU CLEAR 

et:44R. ROSeN 

53 DEC 1 7 1963•v\ 



rp.e. (Rev. 13-1)-14) 

Transmit the following in 

Via 

C 

FBI 

Date: 12/11/63 

(Type in Sesta text or code) 

AIRMAIL AIRTEL 
(Priority or Method of Meiling) 

AI e 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM: 	SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16601) (P) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY (C2WALD, aka, 
IS -R-CUBA 
OO:Dallas 

ReBulet to Dallas, December 9, 1963, entitled 
"Assassination of President JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11/22/63, 
Dallas, Texas, AFO," returning to New Orleaps the book 
entitled "Shooter's Bible-Stoeger Arms Corp. and the FBI 
laboratory report regarding the handwriting on the 
application and book. 

Secret Service Agent ANTHONY GERRETS, at New Orleans La., (' ( 
In accordance with Bureau instructions U. S. 

on December 11, 1963, was furnished pertinent information 
in this matter in view of the reference to "A professional 
president Assinator."  

qi)-Bureau (Reg) -Dallas (Reg) (100-10461) 
2-New Orleans 

(6
JT/cay 
) 

• 

t 	t",  

11•• 

" t: IS  
I 

411 
• 

' Approved: 	02-0/  Bent 	 
Special "Agent in Charge 

.6.4 DEC 131Q0-4r1 

M Per 	  

1 
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ON. 

• 

fi'! FEDERAL BUREAU OF IIATZITION 
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 
DEC 6 1933 

 

• tr 

•'l r. 
qT. Cosznd 
el.. I) 
1.) r. 

. Cele .1".•10 
"Alr. 

ttullivar. If—  I 
T. Grey 

lir. ratter 
Tele.Room 
Miss liolmeas...- 
Miss Gaudy 

TELETYPE 

URGENT ,,'" 12•6•63 	PM 10• 	XXXXX 9•54 PM KGF 

V TO liCTOR /105•8255 	ATTN. DIVISION FIVE 
. 	 • • 	 / 

. 	. 

SAC, DALLAS /100•10461, 89•43/ AND SAC, NEW ORLEANS /100•16601/ i 

FIWIi SAC, MEMPHIS /105•891/ 44•1166/ 	3•P 

LEE HARVEY4SWALD, AKA, IS DASH R. 

6/( 
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 

F-DALLAS, TEXAS, NOV. TWENTY TWO, NINETEEN SIXTY THREE, AFO. 

RE NEW ORLEANS TEL TO DIRECTOR, DALLAS AND MEMPHIS, 	• 

DEC. SIX INSTANT CAPTIONED LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA, IS DASH Rp  

AND RE DALLAS AIRTEL TO MEMPHIS, DEC. THREE LAST, CAPTIONED 

QUOTE.ASSASSINATION OF,PRES. JOHN F. KENNEDY, ETC. UNQUOTE. 

TOM HENDERSON, AGENCY FORCE, NATIONAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT. 

INSURANCE COMPANY, NASHVILLE, TENN., ADVISED TODAY HIS RECORDS 

INDICATE POLICY NO. NINE FOUR TWO ONE FIVE SEVEN WAS ISSUED 

IN DALLAS, TEXAS ON APRIL SEVENTEEN, NINETEEN FORTY ERE ON 

THE LIFE OF LEE HARVEY OSWALD. POLICY WAS TWENTY PAYMENT LIFE 

IN AMOUNT ONE THOUSAND &13.AR43  PURCHASED AND OWNED BY OSWALD-S 
MOTHER, MRS. MARGUERITE CLAVERIE OSWALD, ALSO BENEFICIARY, 

ADDRESS FOUR EIGHT ZERO ONE VICTOR, DALLAS, SOLD BY AGENT  

J. B. LAZA. 

0.0.aosto,, 
r. UROI 

• DV! I3 1963 49z1-2o, R19'64  15  DEC 12 1963 ; 
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PAGE TWO ME 105.q591 

ANNUAL PREMIUM, INCLUDING DOUBLE INDEMNITY CHARGE, WAS 

TWENTY DOLLARS FIFTY FOUR CENTS. 

IN SEPT., NINETEEN FIFTY ONE, MOTHER OF OSWALD MADE 

APPLICATION FOR LOAN IN AMOUNT OF FIFTY EIGHT DOLLARS ON POLICY.. 

MOTHER WAS LOANED FIFTY SIX DOLLARS FORTY FIVE CENTS AND PAID 

INTEREST IN AMOUNT OF ONE DOLLAR FIFTY FIVE CENTS. LOAN NOT 

REPAID AND ON APRIL SEVENTEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY SEVEN, ANOTHER 

LOAN MADE ON POLICY TO MOTHER IN AMOUNT SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS 

TWENTY NINE CENTS. THIS LOAN ALSO NOT REPAID. 

POLICY LAPSED 	 FOR- 
. 

LACK OF PREMIUM PAYMENT AND ON APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT 

DATED JUNE THIRTY, NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT, OSWALD INDICATED 

SERVING IN U. S. MARINE CORPS AND MOTHER RESIDING ONE TWO SIX 

, EXCHANGE, NEW ORLEANS, LA. 

POLICY REMAINED IN FORCE TO APRIL SEVENTEEN NINETEEN_II1L 

NINE WHEN AGAIN LAPSED FOR FAILURE TO PAY PREMIUMS. NON•. FORFEITURE 

VALUES SUFFICIENT TO PROVIDE EXTENDED TERM INSURANCE FOR FACE 

VALUE ONLY OF POLICY AMOUNTED TO EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THREEE 

DOLLARS, WHICH WAS ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS, LESS OUTSTANDING LOANS, 

VALID UNTIL SEPT., NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN. 

END PAGE TWO 	• 



PAGE THREE 

NO OTHER LOANS INDICATED AND HENDERSON STATED APPEARED 

oswALI.41? LITTLE TO DO WITH POLICY AS HIS SIGNATURE APPEARS ONQIII. 

ONC IN FILE AT REINSTATEMENT IN NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT AND APPEARED 

1 ALL THER ACTIVITY AND PAYMENTS MADE BY MOTHER. 

MRS: OSWALD HAS REFUSED DEATH CLAIM CHECK FOR EIGHT 

HUNDRED SIXTY THREE DOLLARS FROM COMPANY, INDICATING SHE IS DUE 

Di5-Torr 	2erMTrrilrinUNT0107177ETCATED IN POLICY. 

INSURANCE APPLICATION EXECUTED IN NINETEEN FORTY .FIVE 

INDICATES LEE HARVEY OSWALD BORN OCTOBER EIGHTEEN, NINETEEN 

THIRTY NINE, NEW ORLEANS, LA.p  RESIDENCE FOUR EIGHT ZERO ONE 	I 

VICTOR, DALLAS. MOTHER, MARGUERITE CLAVERA OSWALD, AGE THIRTY 

SEVEN, BROTHERS, AGES ELEVEN AND THIRTEEN, FATHER DECEASED. REFERENCES 

JOHN REEVES, FOUR ZERO EIGHT NORTH PRAIRIE, AND MR. HARVEY CLAY, 

FOUR EIGHT ZERO ONE VICTOR, BORN DALLAS, TEXAS. ADDITIONAL 

ADDRESS FOR MOTHER, DATE NOT INDICATED, SHOWN AS ONE FIVE ZERO 

FIVE EIGHTH AVE., FORT WORTH. 

SMALL INDUSTRIAL POLICY UNDER TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 

IN FORCE ON OSWALD WHEN ABOVE POLICY WRITTEN. COMPANY PAID 

CASH SURRENDER VALUE AND CANCELED SAME DEC. "SEVEN, NINETEEN 

.FORTY NINE. P. 

END AND ACK Pa 

SA 1005 PM OK FBI WA OS 

T 	• 

DL 10'105 PM OK FBI DL DEC 

NO 10.65 PM OK FBI NO TJB 

TU aL* 

C0411. POSEN 
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